commencement.

13. Provisional GuarantcetBid bond!

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rate bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring in the annex of the tender file of the sum of
360 000 ( three hundred and sixty thousand) FCFA.

The provisional deposit shall be automatically released not later than 21 (twenty-one) days
following the expiry of the validity of the bids for bidders who shall not be retained. In the case where
the bidder is awarded the contract, the provisional deposit shall be released after the constitution of the